
City of Portland, Oregon 

FINTANCIAL IMPACT STATEMBT{T
 
For Council Action ltems
 

Del lvcr oilglnalI to I'lr rancial Planninf¡ Division. Retain 
L Narnc of'hritiator 2. Telephone No. 3, llureau/Ol'lìce/Dept, 

Scott Gibson s03-823-7 615 Environtnental Services 
4a. 'l-o be lìled (date) 4b. Calendar' (Cheok One) 5. Date Submitted to Irl)D Iluclget Analyst:

llcgulal Conscrrl 4/5thsNovenrber 22,2010 XtrN 
1) Lesistation Title: Accept bid of Wildish Building Co. for the Argyle & l3tr'Purnp Station Remodel Project for
 
$838,300.00 (Procurement Report - Bid No. 112246)
 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation:
 
Authorize the Comtnissioner of Public Affairs ancl Auditor to execute the construction contract witli Wilclish Building Co.
 

3) Revenue:
 
Will this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to the City? If so, by how much? If new
 
revenue is generatecl please identify the source.
 
No.
 

4) Expense: 
What are thc costs to the City as a result of this legislation? What is the source of funding for the expense? (Please 
include costs in the current.fi.scal yecr.r as well us cr¡sts ìn.fiúure yeors) (If the ctctìon is relatecl to ct grunt or coltrctct pleuse 
inclucle Íhe local contribution r¡r mcttch recluiretl) 

The constluction contract cost based on bids received is $838,300.00 

Staffing Requirements : 

5) Will any positions be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current ye¿rr as a result of this legislation? (I/'new 
¡tositi.orts u"e creuletl plectse incltLde whetlter they will be part-time, .t'ùll-time, limite¿l terru or permanent positions. If'the 
¡tositiort is limitecl term plectse intlicute the encl of the term.) 

No. 

6) Will positions bc created or eliminatedin.ffuture years a result of this legislation? 
^s 

No. 

Complete the following section only if an amendment to the budget is proposed. 

7) Clranqe in Appropriations (If the erccompanying orclinance cnnends the budget please reflect the clollar omotmt to be 
appropriuted by this legislation. Inclucle the appropriate cost elements that are to be loaded by occottnting. Indicctte 
"new" in Center Code colwnn if'new cenler neects to be crectted. (Jse aclditional. space if'needed.) 

Fund Fund Center Commitment Item Functional Area Funded Prosram Grant Amount 

Dcan Nfarriott, Director, Bureau of Environmental Services 

APPROPRIAT'ION UNIT IIEAD 

http:838,300.00
http:838,300.00


Christine MoodyCrrv or PonrLAND	 Chief Procurernent Officer 
Procurement Services

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE 1120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Rm. 750 

Sam Adams, Mayor Portland, Oregon 97204-1912 

Kenneth L. Rust, Chief Adminisfrative Offìicer (s03) 823-s041 
FAX (s03) 823-686sJeffrey B. Baer, Director, Bureau of Internal Business Services 'mY (503) 823-6868 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: November 19,2O10
 
TO: Mayor Sam Adams
 
FROM: Christine Moody, Chief Procurement Officer Q,ü

SUBJECT: Accept bid of Wildish Building Co. for the Argyle & 13th Pump Station
 

Remodel Project for $838,300.00 (Procurement Report - Bid No. 11224G) 

1.	 INTENDED THURSDAY FILING DATE: November 22,2010 
2.	 REQUESTED COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: December 1,2010 
3.	 CONTACT NAME & NUMBER: Ghristine Moody, 503-823-1095 
4.	 PLACE oN: IICONSENT x neCUmn 
5.	 BUDGET TMPACT STATEMENT ATTACHED: xV E¡l f nlA 
6.	 oNE (1) OR|GTNAL COpy OF THE CONTRACT APPROVED AS TO FORM By
 

crTY ATTORNEY ATTACHED: [yes [¡lo xruln
 

7. BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS: Ordinance Number 184150 adopted on October 6,
 
2010 authorized a contract and provided for payment for the construction of the
 
Argyle & 13th Pump Station Remodel Project Nló. fOAaz¿.
 

L 	FINANCIAL IMPACT: The estimated project cost as designed was $1,048,000.00
 
("Optimal" level of confidence). The bid submitted by Wildish Building Co. is for the
 
total amount of $838,300.00. Funds are available in the Bureau of Environmental
 
Services Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 2010-2011 budget, Project No. E0BB74
 
(wBS E0BB74).
 

L 	RECOMMENDATION/AGTION REQUESTED: AcceptRecommendationto
 
award contract to Wildish Building Co. in the amount of $838,300.00.
 

10.SCOPE OF WORK ON PROJECT: The project includes all labor, materials, tools.
 
aryfoithôconstructionoftheArgylealä.il_'
 

Pump Station Remodel.
 

7'o hetp ensure equctt access to prosrdmr, ,!:,I:,":lotl:,,ï,t,T"ir:iå:?ií*",,r"rnent & þ-inqnce wiu reasonobty 
ntodify policies/procedure,s and provicle cntxiliury uicls/services to persons with disubili.tie"^ utrton request. 

http:aryfoith�constructionoftheArgyleal�.il
http:838,300.00
http:838,300.00
http:1,048,000.00
http:838,300.00

